

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8889/2009

BHARAT LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 20/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brahmajeet Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.  
  
Mr. Mukul Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kr. Mishra,Adv.  
  
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. G.V. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for respondent No. 1 submits that he has filed  
Vakalatnama but his name is not shown in the cause list.  
Update the data.

Service of notice is complete. Counter affidavit not  
filed even now. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble  
Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar